## City of Waukesha Common Council

Common Council
Resolution 2024
A Resolution Authorizing the Submission of an Application for a Wisconsin Economic Development Corporation Small Business Development Grant
Whereas, State funds are available under the Wisconsin Economic Development Corporation (WEDC Small Business Development Grant program; and
Whereas, the City of Waukesha intends to apply for this grant to create a small business loan and gran program to financially assist businesses with 20 or fewer full time equivalent employees located in low-to moderate income census block groups with costs associated with remodeling and expansion, fixed equipment, tenant space improvements signage, website development, and other eligible expenses; and
Whereas, the Common Council must authorize the preparation and filing of the Small Business Development Grant application for the City to receive funding through this program.
Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved, that that the Common Council of the City of Waukesha does approve and authorize the appropriate City officials to take all necessary steps to prepare and file the gran application for funds under the WEDC CDI program in accordance with this resolution; and
<b>Be It Further Resolved,</b> that if the grant is awarded, the Mayor may enter into an agreement with WEDO to accept the funds and expend the grant funds in a manner that is in accordance with the terms of the WEDC CDI grant award.
Adopted this 15th day of October 2024.

Linda Gourdoux, Interim City Clerk

Shawn N. Reilly, Mayor